## DISCLOSURES RELATING TO AUTOMATED TRADING SERVICES IN HONG KONG

J.P. Morgan may provide trading services for certain products on various electronic trading platforms as a dealer. When your order is placed, it may be executed by J.P. Morgan on a fully automated basis without any human intervention, following your instruction. J.P. Morgan Securities (Asia Pacific) Limited ("SAPL") provides such automated trading services for certain regulated products, such as securities or futures contracts in Hong Kong. These automated trading services may be provided through various electronic platforms, including but not limited to J.P. Morgan Markets, third party vendor platforms or connections through an application programming interface. The actual J.P. Morgan booking entity for a specific trade shall be determined by applicable agreements and/or J.P. Morgan's internal process, and it may be different from SAPL. Order handling, execution or clearing of any such trade shall be governed by applicable laws, regulations, rules, agreements or disclosures.

By giving an order for any applicable product on any electronic trading platform, you will be deemed to have agreed to above.